505160111 10/25/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5206878

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	505004797

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DARYL E ANDERSON	01/28/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P.	
Street Address:	eet Address: 11445 COMPAQ CENTER DRIVE W.	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77070	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	16069396		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)778-4063

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 541-715-8443

 Email:
 ipa.mail@hp.com

Correspondent Name: HP INC

Address Line 1: 3390 E HARMONY ROAD

Address Line 2: MAIL STOP 35

Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	84947484
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARIANNE BUCKLEY
SIGNATURE:	/Marianne Buckley/
DATE SIGNED:	10/25/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=84422856_Executed_Assignment_filed#page1.tif

PATENT 505160111 REEL: 047397 FRAME: 0211

HP Inc	1
3390 E. Harmony Road	1
Mail Stop 35	1
Fort Collins, Colorado 80528	ş

PATENT APPLICATION

RECORD ID:	84422856

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

IWe, the undersigned (each), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in furtherance of my/our obligations to HEWLETT.Packago never consent constant in a factor

Limited Partne subsidiaries an	irship hav d'affiliates	ing its principal (, agree to assign	place of busines and transfer and	s in Houston, Tr hereby assign and	OPMENT COMPANY, LP., a Texas axas, (hereinafter HPDC), and to its distransfer to HPDC, its successors and condunder an application for Patent
PRINTING AP	PARATUS	AND METHODS	OF DETECTING	FLUID LEVELS	
Filing Date:	July 1	1, 2018		Application No.:	16/069,396
divisionals, and	renewals	of and substitutes	t forth therein, an i for said applica	d any and all con- ion for said Pater	tinuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-Ps), it, and any and all other Patent of any or reexaminations, or extensions of said
by HPDC, its si Patent respective	iccessors. Jely may b	assigns, nomineer	s or legal represe d or extended, as	ntatives, to the full fully and entirely	nt in any country, to be held and enjoyed end of the term or terms for which said as the same would have been held and
executed and witime a request in perfect the title nominees or leg said invention(s papers, to exec rightful caths an legal represents	ill not exect made, and to said inverted inverted inverted inverted inverted inverted in any and in any and	ute any agreement of without undue do intonial or improventatives, and live in ement(s), said appoint and divisions, and generally stain and enforce, all countries provin	t in conflict herew stay, execute and ement(s), said app agree to communi stication and said ionals, continuation to do everything p for its or their ov	th, and I/we furthed deliver all such pay sication and said F cate to HPDC, or the Patent to testify in the C-I-P's, reissuictly in the patent to aid HPD on the perfit, proper	It herein assigned, and that I we have not r covenant and agree that I we will, each pers as may be necessary or desirable to Patent. to HPDC, its successors, assigns, or its nominee, all known facts respecting, any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful se and foreign applications, to make all C. its successors, assigns, nominees and patent protection for said invention(s) or red by me/us in lending such cooperation
applications as invention(s) or	aforesaid, improveme	to issue to HPDC.	as assignee of the issued and g	e entire right, title	ries whose duty it is to issue patents on and interest, any and all Patent for said a result of the application aforesaid, in
I/we further application for P known to them.	authorize alent now	and direct the a identified by the R	ttomeys of record ecord ID and title	I to insert the filin sel forth above, as	g date and application number of said soon as the same shall have been made
IN WITNES	S WHERE	OF, I/we hereunt	o set my/our han	d(s) and seal(s):	
F 3	ea.	*		THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF	178177NI
Inventor's Signati					128/2016
Daryl E.		Anderson	•		
First/Middle Name	 	Last Name		ammunin	
Inventor's Signati	irs			Date	
First/Middle Name		Last Name		pinalinamilia.	
Anv 8/2014 (Assignme	688		Page 1 c	f 1	

PATENT REEL: 047397 FRAME: 0212

RECORDED: 07/16/2018